

Town of Marshville Town Council Special Called Meeting

Monday, June 17, 2019 7 PM

Marshville Town Hall

118 East Union Street, Marshville, NC 28103

Public Hearing Followed by Special Called Meeting

- 1. Open/Welcome
- 2. Open and hold Public Hearing regarding the voluntary annexation of a contiguous property located at 1011 Hasty Street with tax parcel #02303038. The parcel is approximately 25.55 acres and is owned by Emerson Figueiredo Braga.

Public Comment limited to the topic of voluntary annexation and limited to 2 minutes.

- 3. Close Voluntary Annexation Public Hearing.
- 4. Open and hold Public Hearing regarding the Town of Marshville 2019-2020 Budget.

Public Comment limited to the topic of 2019-2020 Annual Budget and limited to 2 minutes.

5. Close Public Hearing on 2019-2020 Budget.

Regular Meeting

- 1. Call to Order/Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Public Comments

Public Comments limited to two minutes

- 3. Adoption of the Agenda
- 4. Discussion/Action on Voluntary Annexation Request
- 5. Discussion/Action on Approving Budget
- 6. Manager Comments
- 7. Council Member Comments
- 8. Mayor Comments
- 9. Adjournment

Town Council Meeting Monday July 1, 2019 7:00 pm Marshville Town Hall